facility position, calculated monthly and (ii) $4,500 and a Collateral Management Fee equal to 1% of the factored accounts receivable.  If
both fees are less than $6,000 per month, then the combined fee is $6,000.  Up to October 31, 2011, the aforementioned fees are capped at
50% of the greater amount. Additionally the Company is responsible for monthly maintenance fees of $350 per month and an origination
fee of 3% of the facility cap or $15,000.   The Company is guarantor for this facility.  The security for the facility has been provided by way
of a security interest against the receivables of the Clinic, a general security assignment over all of the assets of the Clinic and the Company
and personal guarantees of two of the Company’s directors.  As of September 30 , 2011, the Clinic had drawn $ 178 ,000 of the facility.

FRESH START PRIVATE MANAGEMENT, INC.
(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2010

Fresh Start

Private   Fresh Start

Management,

Inc.
Private,

Inc.   Adjustments
  2010   2010   DR   CR   Note 4  Consolidated
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash  $ 1,866  $ 7,128   $ 8,994
Accounts receivable   -   -   -

   -
Total current assets   1,866   7,128   8,994
Note and interest receivable   89,070   89,070   a  -
Fixed assets, net   -   4,304   4,304
Other assets
   License   3,970,575   3,970,575
   Deposit   -   490   490
Total other assets   3,970,575   490   3,971,065

Total assets  $ 4,061,511  $ 11,922   $ 3,984,363

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   19,068   12,000   31,068
Deferred revenue   -   6,500   6,500

   Advances from related
 parties

  -   77,066   77,066

Total current
liabilities

  19,068   95,566   114,634

Long-term liabilities
   Notes payable-related
party

  -   89,070   89,070   a  -

Total Liabilities   19,068   184,363   114,634
Stockholders’ Equity
(Deficit):

Common stock
subscribed   4,070,575   -   4,070,575

Common stock, $0.001
par value; 16,000,000
shares authorized,;
16,000,000 issued and
outstanding   16,000   16,000   b  -

Common stock, $0.001
par value; 200,000,000
shares authorized,;
112,430,000 issued and
outstanding   75,430   37,000   c  112,430

Additional paid-in
capital   18,000   -

37,000
121,562   16,000

c
b  (124,562)

Accumulated deficit   (121,562)   (188,714)   121,562   b  (188,714)

Total stockholders’
equity (deficit)

  4,042,443   (172,714)   3,869,729

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity
(deficit)

 $ 4,061,511  $ 11,922   $ 3,984,363

FRESH START PRIVATE MANAGEMENT, INC.
(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Fresh Start

Private   Fresh Start

Management,

Inc.   Private, Inc.   Adjustments
  2010   2010   DR   CR   Note 4   Consolidated

Revenue  $ -   144,400   $ 334,080

Cost of revenue   -   38,980   38,980

Gross profit   -   105,420   105,420

Costs and Expenses:
 Consulting fees   4,291   -   4,291
 Office and general   7,531   230,315   236,446
 Professional fees   12,334   28,220   40,974

Total costs and expenses   24,156   258,535   282,691

Operating loss   (24,156)   (153,115)   (177,271)
Other Income (loss)

Interest (expense)   (1,070)   1,070   a   -
Interest income   1,070   1,070   a   -

Net loss  $ (23,086)  $ (154,185)   $ (177,271)

Net earnings (loss) per
share:
Basic and diluted  $ (0.00)  $ (0.01)   $ (0.00)

Weighted average
common shares
outstanding, basic and
diluted

  75,430,000   11,684,931   75,430,000

FRESH START PRIVATE MANAGEMENT, INC
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

1. Basis of Presentation

Pursuant to a common stock share exchange agreement dated October 31, 2011 between Fresh Start Private Management, Inc (the